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Background

o 2 x 30 kW Capstone Microturbines
with Heat Recovery
 Installed in a recreation complex with pool

In Inuvik, Northwest Territories (3,300 km from
Edmonton by road)

o System Commissioned September 2002
* Funding Assistance from NRCan



Figure 1: New Pool Addition (to Existing Community Arena)
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 Training of local staff

— Major barrier. O&M can be very costly for remote
applications

— Locally trained staff can avoid some of these costs

« Subscription to UGS Profiler, remote monitoring
system
— See later slides

* Rerouting of plumbing into primary heating loop
— Plumbing originally fed a secondary loop
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General Experience

e Yearl
— Unit not available for 4 Y2 months due to fire

e Year?2
— Unit not available for 3 months due to parts delay

e Year 3
— Trouble free

o Qutages generally due to system disturbances
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UGS Profiler

 Pro’s
— Easy to use
e« Con’s
— Costs focused on consumer-owned equipment, not
utility-owned
— BUT have been working with UGS to incorporate
utility-focused reports
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Thermal |z
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Monthly
Energy
Report
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Annual
Energy
Report
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DG Inputs

Capital
Installed capital Cost [$)

Economic Life [yrz)

Financing Cost

tanthly Charge [$)

Annual Maintenance & Labour

Standby Charge [$]
Annual Lube ail [$]
Annual parts & labour [$]

Operator [$]
Total [$]

Fuel Cost
Gas Cost [$/43)

415 ,000.0000
10.00

0.0952
5.436.3185

0.0000
0.0000
10,000.0000

0.0000
10.000.0000

05571

Operating Assumptions

Building Peak Load [k
D aily Operating Haours

DG Efficiency

Buoiler E fficiency

Heat Available for Beclaim

Met capacity Output (ki)

Maonthly Operating Hours

O perating Lifetime [Hrz)
Expected Maonthly Output [kh)
Expected Lifetime Output [kwh)

Cogen CkM Costs Per kwh
Capital cost [$/kawh)

b aint & Labour [$/wh)

Total cost [$/kwh)

200.0000
24 .00
02100

0. 7000
0.4500

B0.0000

720,00
B86.400.00
43.200.0000
5.184,000.0000

01255
0.0193

0.1451



D G Date: |01/06/2006
Meter Data

Electricity generated - kwh 1.274.1300
- Gas uzed to generate electricity in [MM3] 583.3302
D a I I y DG Thermal meter - kivh 2.220.0000
DG Load (K R3.6400
Building Electrical Laad [Kiaf] 0.0000

R e p O rt Building Gas Load [M3/Hr] 0.0000

Energy Pricing Data

kwh production commadity value 410.3973
YWholezale Charge $/awh 0.0000
Cebt Retirement $/kwh 0.0000
Diistribution Charge $/kos 3.0000
Tranzformer Allowance §/kaw 0.0000
Metwork, Transmizzion Charge $/bkaw 0.0000
Metwark Connection Charge $/kw 0.0000
Tranzmigzion Loze Factor 1.0000
Ayverage Gas Cost per /3 0.5371

| . ]

DG Operating Costs

Gas meter M3 converted to kwh 60794670
Thermal meter kiwh converted to b3 213.0€109
Yalue of electricity produced bazed on market rates $ 4242399
Cost of electricity production $ J35.6REZ
Yalue of heat recovered 1786553
Met benefit of running the generatar 217.2290

DG Efficiencies

Electrical Efficiency 0.2096
Thermal Efficiency 0.3652
Total Efficiency 05747




DG Monthly Report

Year:| 2005 w Graph: | iywH "

2006 Gas[Cum] TEWH Kw'h Peak KW MET Benefit Electrical EFf Thermal EFf ~ Total EFf
Jan EA71.EB4E0 270092000 15.027.0200 Ad. 2600 2573.8110 02070 0.371a 06787
Feb 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 00000 0.0000 0.0000 00000 0.oo0a
Mar 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 00000 0.oo0a
Apr 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 00000 0.0000 0.0000 00000 0.oo0a
May 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 00000 0.oo0a
Jun 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 00000 0.0000 0.0000 00000 0.oo0a
Jul 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 00000 0.oo0a
Aug 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 00000 0.0000 0.0000 00000 0.oo0a
Sep 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 00000 0.oo0a
Oct 0.0000 0.0000 00000 00000 00000 00000 00000 00000
Mow 0.0000 0.0000 00000 00000 00000 00000 00000 00000
Dec 0.0000 0.0000 00000 00000 00000 00000 00000 00000

DG Report for KWH, 2006

20000




DG Monthly Report

Year: | oqns W

2005
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Jun
Jul
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Oct
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